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GENERAL DENTAL COUNCIL 
 
 

AND 
 

LEE-BRIGGS, Floyd Jean-Paul Ramone Amos 
 

[Registration number: 290820] 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF INQUIRY 

 
SUBSTANTIVE HEARING 

 
 
 
Notice that an inquiry will be conducted by a Practice Committee of the General Dental 
Council commencing at 09.30am on 21 January 2026. 
 
 
Please note that this hearing will be conducted remotely by video conference.  
 
 
The heads of charge contained within this sheet are current at the date of publication. They 
are subject to amendments at any time before or during the hearing. For the final charge, 
findings of fact and determination against the registrant, please visit the Recent Decisions 
page at https://www.dentalhearings.org/hearings-and-decisions/decisions after this hearing 
has finished. 
 
 
Committee members:  Andy Waite  Lay  Chair  

 Anjana Varshani Dentist  

 Elaine Anderson          DCP   

 
Legal Adviser: Justin Gau 
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CHARGE 
 

LEE-BRIGGS, Floyd Jean-Paul Ramone Amos, a dentist, BDS University of Manchester 
2020, is summoned to appear before the Professional Conduct Committee on 21 January 
2026 for an inquiry into the following charge:  
 

“That being registered as a dentist: 
1. On 30 January 2023, you were convicted before Merseyside Magistrates Court, 

sitting at Wirral Magistrates Court, of an offence that on 29 January 2023, you 
used a motor vehicle on a road, or other public place, when there was not in 
force in relation to that use, a policy of insurance  as complied with the 
requirements of Part VI of the Road Traffic Act 1988, contrary to section 143 of 
the Road Traffic Act 1988 and Schedule 2 of the Road Traffic Offenders Act 
1988.  

2. On 3 April 2023, you were convicted before Merseyside Magistrates Court, sitting 
at Wirral Magistrates Court, of an offence that on 14 June 2022, you drove a 
motor vehicle on a restricted road, at a speed exceeding 30mph, contrary to 
section 89(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Schedule 2 of the 
Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988. 

3. On 28 April 2023, you were convicted before Greater Manchester Magistrates 
Court, of an offence that on 25 March 2022, you drove a motor vehicle on a 
special road, subject to regulations, at a speed exceeding 40mph, contrary to 
section 17(2) (3) and (4) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, Schedule 2 of 
the Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 and The M62, M602, M6 and M60 Motorway 
(Manchester Smart Motorway Scheme) (No.2) (Temporary Restriction and 
Prohibition of Traffic Order 2019. 

4. On 28 April 2023, you were convicted before Greater Manchester Magistrates 
Court, of an offence that on 27 March 2022, you drove a motor vehicle on a 
restricted road, at a speed exceeding 30mph, contrary to section 89(1) of the 
Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Schedule 2 of the Road Traffic Offenders 
Act 1988. 

5. On 12 May 2023, you were convicted before Merseyside Magistrates Court, of an 
offence that on 12 September 2022, you drove a motor vehicle on a restricted 
road, at a speed exceeding 30mph, contrary to section 89(1) of the Road Traffic 
Regulation Act 1984 and Schedule 2 of the Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988. 

6. You failed to immediately inform the General Dental Council that you have been 
convicted of the following offences: 
a. The offence as outlined at 1. above; and/or 
b. The offence as outlined at 2. above; and/or 
c. The offence as outlined at 3. above; and/or 
d. The offence as outlined at 4. above; and/or 
e. The offence as outlined at 5. above. 

7. Your conduct in relation to 6. was: 
a. Misleading; and/or 
b. Lacking in Integrity; and / or 
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c. Dishonest. 
AND THAT your fitness to practice is impaired by reason of your conviction(s) and / or 
misconduct.”
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